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DFILE mtd 5037-4_proton-1-1.j
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: DATIM 2010-09-17 21:39:25

OBNUC 1H
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COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PWL
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLUNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

okm4115-13c.nmdata
1H OKM4115-13C
Mon Feb 23 23:12:53 2009
13C
bcm
100.40 MHz
130.00 KHz
5500.00 Hz
32768
27100.27 Hz
512
1.2091
1.7909
5.50

sec
sec
usec
1H

23.2 ¢
CDCL3

77.00 ppm

-0.18 Hz
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DFILE okm4144-13c.nmdata

@8 BERRRQIELTIBIZBEH 588 82 QS <9 S 83 COMNT 1H OKM4144-13C
N OIS S DO 000 W 0 M~ I~ ~NM~© ©© Ao o < o DATIM Mon Mar 9 22:49:40 2009
N~ LOMMMOMMOMOMANANANANANNANN M OO 00 <t NAN
— uk oA Qi S Q. el bl Sl B [l el Bl vl | OBNUC 13C
EXMOD bcm
OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 5500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27100.27 Hz
TBDPSO NHCbz SoAtS Seh
ACQTM 1.2091 sec
PD 1.7909 sec
pPw1 5.50 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 22.3 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF -0.18 Hz
RGAIN 32
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1H OKM4135-13C
Fri Feb 27 21:43:50 2009
13C
bcm
100.40 MHz
130.00 KHz
5500.00 Hz
32768
27100.27 Hz
256
1.2091 sec
1.7909 sec
5.50 usec
1H
24.1 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
-0.18 Hz
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— — - i Qe Qi Bl B OBNUC 13C
EXMOD  bcm
OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 5500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27100.27 Hz
SCANS 256
Boc ACQTM 1.2091 sec
OUN PD 1.7909 sec

_HWWN//\\\_///\\_WH/ PW1 5.50 usec
: IRNUC  1H

= CTEMP 23.2 ¢
OOM_/\_Q

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF -0.18 Hz
23b RGAIN 32
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DFILE okm4141-13c.nmdata

o 3T SLLELS BOHSBKAR Q& o 2 8K COMNT  OKM4141-13C

o © M L0 <t O 00 0O O ) © o ~ o © DATIM Thu Mar 5 17:00:55 2009

M~ 0 LwLw NDMOANANANN OMNNNMNMNNOO O L o N AN -

— — - kBl Bl i | OBNUC 13C
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OBFIN 5500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27100.27 Hz
SCANS 256
ACQTM 1.2091 sec
PD 1.7909 sec
pPw1 5.50 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 23.6 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF -0.18 Hz
RGAIN 32
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EXMOD  bcm
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OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 5500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27100.27 Hz
SCANS 512
Boc ACQTM 1.2001 sec
B HN ZOU PD 1.7909 sec
N Z PW1 5.50 usec
oc s - IRNUC  1H
N - CTEMP 23.1 ¢
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COs,Me : EXREF 77.00 ppn
BF -0.18 Hz
HO RGAIN 32
I
> |
B
2 I
5 O
(@)
E
>S5
&
o
e
o
[a] |
BT |
2
8>
o
Sa
)h
72
w's
—_ >
Sw |
(8]
§3 |
=% ,
S
2o
EE
8%
i
mm: RSN PG B~ ?%gz,i Wi v o gt i
€5 PPM
m.w ::i:;::i:;::i:;::7::i,:i:;:,;::i:;::i:;::i:;::i:;::i:;::
$§i€210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100




i)

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Organic & Biomolecular Chemistry

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2011
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< S ONDP™SO© orN~ N 0N DFILE man 1013 CDCI3_Carbon-1
Q i INFeQ A% 8 21 COMNT single pulse decoupled
~ A DATIM 2010-12-01 17:27:42
OBNUC 13C
7 IN f X fx 7 /x EXMOD carbon.jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 32780
Boc _ FREQU 39308.18 Hz
SCANS 1024
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 2.72 usec
25 IRNUC  1H
CTEMP 23.7 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz 1
RGAIN 60
| | (] _
|
1_ _L, " oo el .C _ \ 1—;— _1 .h. ’ -
_ PPM
.w___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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